VI

VII.

VIII.

6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:20 PM

7:35 PM

7:50 PM

8:20 PM

8:40 PM

8:50 PM

8:55 PM

9:00 PM

Raymond School Board Meeting
Wednesday, May 17, 2017, 6:45 PM
Raymond High School Media Center
Agenda
Call to Order: John Harmon, Chair
Proof of Posting: John Harmon, Chair

Non-Public Session RSA 91-A:3 Il (c)

Pledge of Allegiance

Open Public Hearing: Action

To consider the following: the expenditure of funds totaling up to $12,000 from the Food Service
Equipment Capital Reserve Fund to replace the walk-in freezer box at Raymond High School; the
expenditure of funds totaling up to $44,000 from the Textbook Capital Reserve Fund to purchase
algebra and science textbooks for Iber Holmes Gove Middle School and Raymond High School;
and the expenditure of funds totaling up to $165,000 from the Equipment, Facilities Maintenance
and Replacement Capital Reserve Fund to install safety cameras and upgrade two bathrooms at
Lamprey River Elementary School, to upgrade air conditioners in three office areas at Raymond
High School, and pave and make the kitchen area ADA compliant at Raymond High School.

Close Public Hearing Action

Recognition: Third Quarter IHGMS High Honors and RHS Principal’s List
Public Input
Business

A. Our Students/Qur Schools | Information
RHS Unified Sports Team

B. Raymond Police Chief Salois Information

Implications of Changes to Firearm Regulations

C. Performance Contracting Information

Mike Davey, Energy Efficient Investments

D. LRES 2017-18 Student Handbook Action
E. Expenditure of Capital Reserve Funds Action
F. Auditor Letter of Engagement Signing .~~~ Action
G. Strateqgic Planning Committee Membership Action

H. Nominations/Resignations Action




Xl

XIl.

XI1.

XIV.

9:05 PM

9:10 PM

9:25 PM

9:35 PM

9:40 PM

9:45 PM

9:50 PM

I. New/Revised Policies - Second Reading

IMDA Patriotic Exercises
JCA Change of School or Assignment

J. New/Revised Policies - First Reading
GCEC Administrators’ Vacations
IHBG-R Home Education/Dual Enroliment

K, Monthly Financial Update

Committee Reports

Superintendent’s Report

Correspondence/Other

Manifest Signing

Approval of Minutes:

Action

Discussion

Information

October 24, October 25, October 25, 2016

April 19, May 3, May 8, 2017

Adjournment

Agenda posted at Raymond High School, Iber Holmes Gove Middle School, Lamprey River Elementary School, SAU 33
Office, SAU 33 website, and Raymond Town Office on May 12, 2017.




