Raymond School Board Meeting Wednesday, May 17, 2017, 6:45 PM Raymond High School Media Center Agenda

I.	6:45 PM	Call to Order: John Harmon, Chair	
II.		Proof of Posting: John Harmon, Chair	
III.		Non-Public Session RSA 91-A:3 II (c)	
IV.	7:00 PM	Pledge of Allegiance	
V.		Open Public Hearing:	_ Action
		To consider the following: the expenditure of funds totaling up to \$12,000 from Equipment Capital Reserve Fund to replace the walk-in freezer box at Raymore expenditure of funds totaling up to \$44,000 from the Textbook Capital Reserve algebra and science textbooks for Iber Holmes Gove Middle School and Raymand the expenditure of funds totaling up to \$165,000 from the Equipment, Fact and Replacement Capital Reserve Fund to install safety cameras and upgrad Lamprey River Elementary School, to upgrade air conditioners in three office High School, and pave and make the kitchen area ADA compliant at Raymon	and High School; the e Fund to purchase mond High School; cilities Maintenance e two bathrooms at areas at Raymond
		Close Public Hearing	_ Action
VI.		Recognition: Third Quarter IHGMS High Honors and RHS Principal's	List
VII.		Public Input	
VIII.		<u>Business</u>	
	7:20 PM	A. Our Students/Our Schools RHS Unified Sports Team	_Information
	7:35 PM	B. Raymond Police Chief Salois Implications of Changes to Firearm Regulations	Information
	7:50 PM	C. Performance Contracting	_Information
	8:20 PM	D. LRES 2017-18 Student Handbook	_ Action
	8:40 PM	E. Expenditure of Capital Reserve Funds	_ Action
	8:50 PM	F. Auditor Letter of Engagement Signing	Action
	8:55 PM	G. Strategic Planning Committee Membership	Action
	9:00 PM	H. Nominations/Resignations	_ Action

	9:05 PM	I. New/Revised Policies IMDA Patriotic Exercise JCA Change of School	_Action		
	9:10 PM	J. New/Revised Policies - First Reading GCEC Administrators' Vacations IHBG-R Home Education/Dual Enrollment		Discussion	
	9:25 PM	K. Monthly Financial Update		_Information	
IX.	9:35 PM	Committee Reports			
X.	9:40 PM	Superintendent's Repor	<u>t</u>		
XI.	9:45 PM	Correspondence/Other			
XII.		Manifest Signing			
XIII.	9:50 PM	Approval of Minutes:	October 24, October 25, October 25, 2016 April 19, May 3, May 8, 2017		
XIV.		<u>Adjournment</u>			

Agenda posted at Raymond High School, Iber Holmes Gove Middle School, Lamprey River Elementary School, SAU 33 Office, SAU 33 website, and Raymond Town Office on May 12, 2017.
